



Product Specification Sheet:

# Tutti Frutti Orange Mango

Natural Orange Mango Flavoured Apple Juice Concentrate

**Product Code:** ICM8-FJ03

**Product Description:**

A naturally flavoured and coloured apple juice concentrate for use in granita machine when diluted as per instructions.

**Flavour:**

Orange Mango

**Mixing Instructions:**

In a sanitized container add 5 parts water to 1 part GRANITA concentrate and stir well before pouring into machine. Once diluted must keep refrigerated below 5°C and use within 7-14 days.

**Net Weights:**

Net volume per bottle: 5L

Outer carton weight: 13.5kgs

**Packaging:**

In 5L HDPE bottles, with tamper evident caps. The label contains the following information in English: Product name, best before end date, batch number, list of ingredients, mixing instructions and manufacturers contact details.

2 x 5L bottles per carton.

**Shelf Life:**

9 months from date of manufacture.

**Storage Instructions:**

Unopened bottles should be stored at ambient room temperature in a dry storage area.

**Ingredients:**

Apple Juice Concentrate, Water, Food Acid (330), Natural Flavour, Natural Colour (161b), Preservative (202), Vitamin C (300)

NUTRITION INFORMATION		
WHEN DILUTED TO INSTRUCTIONS AND FROZEN		
SERVING SIZE 200ML*		
	Average Quantity per serve*	Average Quantity per 100mL
Energy	356KJ	178KJ
Protein	< 1g	< 1g
Fat, Total	< 1g	< 1g
- Saturated	< 1g	< 1g
Carbohydrate	21.8g	10.9g
- Sugars	21.8g	10.9g
Sodium	10mg	5mg
Vitamin C	30mg	15mg

**Physical Standards:**

TEST	Average	Unit	Method Ref
Brix	52-54	%	Refractometer
Colour	Orange	-	Visual

**Allergens / Sensitive Ingredients:**

Gluten containing cereals (wheat, oat, barley, spelt & hybrids)	0
Crustacea and their products	0
Egg and egg products	0
Fish and fish products	0
Milk and dairy products	0
Tree nuts and their products	0
Seasame and seasame products	0
Soya and soy products	0
Added Sulphites > 10mg/kg	0
Royal Jelly	0
Bee Pollen	0
Propolis	0

**Transport / Storage:**

Store in a cool, dry area free from toxic chemicals, odours, insect and rodent infestation. Prolonged exposure to sunlight should be avoided. The product must be transported in a manner, which does not compromise the quality of the product. The shelf life of the product is 9 months in original, unopened packaging under recommended storage conditions.

**Genetically Modified Organisms (GMO's):**

The product supplied does not contain Genetically Modified Organisms. This includes all raw materials and processing aids used in the manufacture of the product. Lecithin used shall be PCR negative.